Mounting Instructions
 Easylon PCI Interface+
Order Code: P.V1020x
WARNING NOTES
Electrostatic sensitive device!
• Switch OFF the PC and disconnect power be-
fore you insert the card in a free PCI slot.
• Ensure a sufficient distance between interface

EN 61 000-6-2
VARIANT TYPE IDENTIFICATION
Order # Type Code Description
P.V10201 LVP.BAAn TPT/XF-78
P.V10202 LVP.CAAn TPT/XF-1250
P.V10203 LVP.DAAn EIA-485
P.V10204 LVP.AAAn FTT-10
P.V10205 LVP.EAAn DC-1250
CONNECTOR PIN ASSIGNMENT
FTT, TPT/XF network connection
Connector  Pin Signal Remark
9-pin D-type 1 Data Data
 2 Data Data
 3 —
 4 —
 5 —
 6 —
 7 —
 8 —
 9 —
2-pin screw-  1 Data Data
plug terminal 2 Data Data
EIA-485 network connection
Connector  Pin Signal Remark
9-pin D-type 1 —
 2 —
 3 DA- Data
 4 SA- RTS –
 5 —
 6 +5 V U+ supply vol-
tage, electrically
isolated
 7 0 V U– supply vol-
tage, electrically
isolated
 8 DA+ Data
 9 SA+ RTS +